## परमाणु उर्जा केंद्रिय विद्यालय :: अश्वपुरम ATOMIC ENERGY CENTRAL SCHOOL:: ASWAPURAM

Ref:AECS/ASPM/2024/

दिनक Date: 01-04-2024

# परिपत्रCIRCULAR

सभी कक्षा शिक्षकों एवं सह कक्षा शिक्षकों को यहाँ निर्देश दिया जाता है कि वे विद्यार्थियों को वर्ष 2024-25 के विद्यालय शुक्क के संबंध में सूचित करें।

All the class teachers and co-class teachers are hereby instructed to inform the students regarding the school fee for the year 2024-25.

- 1. विद्यालय शुल्क दिनांक 01-04-2024 से 15-04-2024 तक अभिभावकों द्वारा एसबीआई कलेक्ट के माध्यम से जमा किया जायेगा The school fee will be deposited by the parents through SBI collect from 01-04-2024 to 15-04-2024.
- 2. स्कूल फीस का भुगतान एसबीआई कलेक्ट के माध्यम से ही किया जाएगाSchool fee will be paid through SBI Collect only. No other payment modes are not accepted.

3. शुल्क विवरण Fee details

#### DAE STUDENTS FOR PREPATORY CLASSES

Class Balavatika-II & III	PUVVN FEE		TUITION FEE	
Duration / Category	For 6 months	For 12 months	For 6 months	For 12 months
DAE	Rs.1800.00	Rs.3600.00	Rs.5400.00	Rs.10800.00

### DAE STUDENTS FOR CLASSES FROM 2 TO 10

Classes 2 to 10	PUVVN FEE		TUITION FEE	
Duration / Category	For 6 months	For 12 months	For 6 months	For 12 months
DAE	Rs.1980.00	Rs.3960.00	Rs.5400.00	Rs.10800.00

#### NON-DAE STUDENTS FOR CLASSES FROM 2 TO 10

Classes 2 to 10	PUVVN FEE		TUITION FEE	
Duration / Category	For 6 months	For 12 months	For 6 months	For 12 months
Non DAE	Rs.1980.00	Rs.3960.00	Rs.9000.00	Rs.18000.00

- 4. Full Fee for the Non-DAE children who were admitted during 2018-19 or after.
- No Tuition Fee for Non-DAE children of BPL/FSC if admitted during 2017-18 or before.
- Non-DAE children admitted during 2017-18 or before, tuition fee on par with DAE if Combined Annual Income of mother and father (Together) is less than Rs.2,50,000.00
- 7. In respect of the wards of Central Government Employees whose third child is girl and also in respect of the third child onwards of SC/ST employees, the exemption of payment of Tuition Fee alone is available subject to the production of certificate to the effect that the Children Education Allowance is not extended to the third child by their department.
- 8. Collect the remittance vouchers from the parents after depositing the fee.
- 9. The paid up fee particulars may be entered in the pupils attendance register.
- 10. Submit the fee remittance vouchers, pupils attendance registers after the entries made in the fee particulars column in the office duly signed by Vice Principal / Headmaster on 16-04-202µ along with fee defaulters list.

प्रधानाचार्य

PRINCIPAL